FORM PTO-1595

(Rev 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent & Trademark Office

101693578 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 4.16.01 **PATENTS ONLY**

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl | ease record the attached original documents or file copy thereof. |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony Dennis Adams Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 図 no | 2. Name and address of receiving partycies Name: The Goodyear Tire Rubber Content Internal Address: Department \$23 Fax Number: 330-796-9018 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH. Zip: 44316 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application | on, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/489,350 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers at | tached? □ yes ☒ no |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN2000013 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 | Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tradocument. Nancy t Krawczyk - Reg No 38,744 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover | Date or sheet, attachments, and document: 3 |
| | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/27/2001 AARMED1 00000088 071725

09489350

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 011724 FRAME: 0721

| Docket No. | DN2000013USA |
|------------|-------------------|
| Serial No | <u>09/429,350</u> |
| Filed | 1/21/2000 |

ASSIGNMENT

| | WHEREAS, | I, Anthony Der | nnis Adams | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|---|---|
| of <u>679</u> | Hampshire Ro | ad, Fairlawn, Ohio | 44333 | | | |
| have inv | vented certain i | mprovements in <u>I</u> | MPROVED HELICALL | | XIBLE HOSE | |
| United S | States of Amer | ent application executes on the control of the cont | euted the day o s) of all right, title and is convey the entire interest | terest in and to | said application and in | signed for filing in The n and to any invention ed; and |
| | ssignee) is desi | rous of acquiring t | R TIRE & RUBBER COM he entire right, title and in ined therefor, all as herein | nterest in and to | | |
| title and thereof, including title and said inve- upon sai | ned does (do) interest in an and in and to g the right to interest in and ention or inver- id invention of | hereby sell, assign d to said invention the aforesaid app file said foreign ap to any and all pate tions and any divi- inventions in this | asideration of good and and transfer and set over un or inventions, as describilities, and in and to opplications under the provents or reissues or extensisional, continuation, continuation or any foreign country; ants on said application or | nto said assignee bed in the afores any application : visions of the Int ons thereof to be inuation-in-part of and the undersi | , its successors and as aid application, in any filed in any foreign c ernational Convention obtained in this or any or substitute application gned hereby authorized | ssigns, the entire right, y form or embodiment country based thereon, it also the entire right, y foreign country upon ons which may be filed e(s) and request(s) the |
| papers a | tent application | ns in this or any all other lawful accessary or desirab | s) to execute all divisiona foreign country relating its without further conside le to make this Assignm | to said application | on or invention and to out expense to myself | o sign all other lawful (ourselves), which the |
| (1) | - | urther the prosecut | l oaths, affidavits and/o ion of any application or | • • | • | 3 |
| (2) | the giving o | of testimony in in | (our) ability in the executerference, opposition, national ideations or patents or any | ullification or in | · • | |
| above-id | | gned hereby author ation when known | ize(s) said assignee to ins | ert in this Assign | ment the serial numbe | r and filing date of the |
| after his | their signatu | | undersigned has (have) | hereunto set his | (their) hand(s) and sea | al(s) on the date(s) set |
| Van | | (L.S.)_ | a Temi | aaar_, | Jonvary | 19 2000 |
| WITNE | SS | • | Anthony Dennis | s Adams | • | |
| DUTNIC | | (L.S.) | | , | | |
| WITNES | 33 | | | | | |
| WITNE | ESS | (L.S.) | | , | | |
| | | (L.S.) | | | | |
| WITNE | SS | (2.5.) | *************************************** | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | |
| WITNE | SS | (L.S.) | | , | | |

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 011724 FRAME: 0722

| of of | Summit | <u>-</u>) | SS: | | |
|--|--|-------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| On this | th_ day of | Ja | nuary | | , before me personally appear |
| hony Dennis Adams ne personally known | , and known | to me to | be the person(| (s) who signed the fore | going assignment, and acknowledge |
| ing of same as his (t | heir) free act a | nd deed. | ~ | 1 | |
| | | | | Stores & | Warnick |
| | | | 130 | | ry Public |
| te of | ` | | | | DOLORES A. WARNICK Note |
| | |) | SS: | | State Wide Jurisdiction |
| of _ | |) | | | My Commission Expires Aug. |
| On this | day of | | | | , before me personally appear going assignment, and acknowledge |
| ne personally known ing of same as his (t | | | be the person(| (s) who signed the fore | going assignment, and acknowledge |
| ing of same as his (c | nen j nec act a | na acca. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Notar | y Public |
| e of |) | | | | |
| of _ | ······································ |) | SS: | | |
| of _ | | _) | | | |
| On this | day of _ | | | , | , before me personally appear going assignment, and acknowledge t |
| ne personally known ing of same as his (t) | | | be the person(| s) who signed the fore | going assignment, and acknowledge t |
| ing or same as ms (c | nen) nee act a | na acca. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Notar | y Public |
| e of | , | | | | |
| | |) | SS: | | |
| of _ | | _) | | | |
| On this | day of _ | | | | , before me personally appear |
| | | | be the person(| s) who signed the fore | going assignment, and acknowledge t |
| ing of same as his (the | neir) iree act ai | na aeea. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Notar | y Public |
| e of |) | ` | cc. | | |
| of _ | | _) | SS: | | |
| | | | | | |
| On this | day of _ | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | , before me personally appear |
| ne personally known | , and known | to me to | be the person(| s) who signed the fore | going assignment, and acknowledge t |
| ing of same as his (th | neir) free act a | nd deed. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Notar | y Public |
| e of |) | | | HORI | y i dolle |
| of | |) | SS: | | |
| of _ | | _ ' | | | |
| On this | day of _ | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | , before me personally appear |
| ne personally known ling of same as his (th | | | be the person(| s) who signed the fore; | going assignment, and acknowledge t |
| | , uc. a. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Notar | y Pub |

PATENT REEL: 011724 FRAME: 0723